FAYAZ KHAN SON OF ALI MAJAN, RESIDENT OF 
QOM '.MANI KHEL, TAPA SABZI KIEL, SA TAR 
SAAM DISTRICT ORAKZAI AND 01 OTHER

2. suit from the plaintiffs against defendant for

declaration, permanent injunction, specific performance and

recovery of Rs-2,20,00,000/- (Rupees two crores twenty

lacs)

as penalty since 01.10.2003 per year.

Brief facts of the case as narrated in the plaint are, that3.

parties to the suit

the defendant, as partners, made the deal and purchased two

scribed between parties to suit and with another party on

the mine will not be sold out without the permission/consent